
Charging of special and short numbers (national)

Special number Service Price Prepaid

0800
084x, 0878
090x
18xy

Toll free numbers
Service numbers
Premium numbers
Information services

free
0.081 CHF/min
Premium Price
Premium Price + VAT

Short number Service
Prepaid
CHF per call CHF per minute

112
117
1145
118
144
147
140
1414
1415
143
145
161
1600
162
163
164
166
187

Emergency number
Police
Information for persons visually or mobility impaired
Fire department
Ambulance
Helpline for children and young people
Road assistance
Rega (helicopter)
Air Glaciers (helicopter)
Crisis line
Poisoning emergencies
Time
Regional information
Weather
Traffic
Sports results
SBB security information
Avalanche bulletin

free
free
0.50
free
free
free
0.20
0.20
0.20
free
free
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

—
—
0.50
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
0.08
—
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
—

Prices could vary for other price plans. All prices incl. VAT. The connections are billed in steps of minutes. May 2018



CHF 1.—

43810
43820
3587
338
49700-49701
39319
4238-4239
4702-4709
471882
471881
47810
47815
3451
3470
3480
3490
4470

Austria
Austria
Finland
France
Germany
Italy
Liechtenstein
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
United Kingdom

Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium
Premium

Prices could vary for other price plans. All prices incl. VAT. The connections are billed in steps of minutes. May 2018

Prefix Country Premium

International premium-rate telephone numbers
International premium-rate telephone numbers are numbers in countries outside of Switzerland that provide certain services and for which prices are 
higher than for normal international calls. Please be aware that the cost for these calls can be expensive. Below you can find a table with the prefixes of the 
numbers available for international premium-rate calls as well as their respective cost per minute.

Calls to International premium-rate numbers are not covered by any rateplan. Calls while Roaming to International premium-rate numbers are not billed 
with this rates but with a per minute price likely higher than normal roaming charges. Pricing depends on the roaming partner and not all prefixes might be 
available.

CHF 3.—

420840-420842

420847-420849

42390

44843-44845

44870-44873

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Liechtenstein

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

Premium

Premium

Premium

Premium

Premium

Prefix Country Premium

CHF 5.—

37460
3856-3858

Armenia
Croatia

Premium
Premium

Prefix Country Premium


