Charging of special and short numbers (national)

Special number	Service	Price Prepaid
0800	Toll free numbers	free
084x, 0878	Service numbers	0.081 CHF/min
090x	Premium numbers	Premium Price
18xy	Information services	Premium Price + VAT

Short number	Service	Prepaid CHF per call	CHF per minute
112	Emergency number	free	_
117	Police	free	_
1145	Information for persons visually or mobility impaired	0.50	0.50
118	Fire department	free	_
144	Ambulance	free	—
147	Helpline for children and young people	free	—
140	Road assistance	0.20	—
1414	Rega (helicopter)	0.20	—
1415	Air Glaciers (helicopter)	0.20	—
143	Crisis line	free	—
145	Poisoning emergencies	free	0.08
161	Time	0.50	—
1600	Regional information	0.50	0.50
162	Weather	0.50	0.50
163	Traffic	0.50	0.50
164	Sports results	0.50	0.50
166	SBB security information	0.50	0.50
187	Avalanche bulletin	0.50	—

International premium-rate telephone numbers

International premium-rate telephone numbers are numbers in countries outside of Switzerland that provide certain services and for which prices are higher than for normal international calls. Please be aware that the cost for these calls can be expensive. Below you can find a table with the prefixes of the numbers available for international premium-rate calls as well as their respective cost per minute.

Calls to International premium-rate numbers are not covered by any rateplan. Calls while Roaming to International premium-rate numbers are not billed with this rates but with a per minute price likely higher than normal roaming charges. Pricing depends on the roaming partner and not all prefixes might be available.

CHF 1.—				
Prefix	Country	Premium		
43810	Austria	Premium		
43820	Austria	Premium		
3587	Finland	Premium		
338	France	Premium		
49700-49701	Germany	Premium		
39319	Italy	Premium		
4238-4239	Liechtenstein	Premium		
4702-4709	Norway	Premium		
471882	Norway	Premium		
471881	Norway	Premium		
47810	Norway	Premium		
47815	Norway	Premium		
3451	Spain	Premium		
3470	Spain	Premium		
3480	Spain	Premium		
3490	Spain	Premium		
4470	United Kingdon	nPremium		

CHF 3.—				
Prefix	Country	Premium		
420840-420842	Czech Republic	Premium		
420847-420849	Czech Republic	Premium		
42390	Liechtenstein	Premium		
44843-44845	United Kingdom	Premium		
44870-44873	United Kingdom	Premium		

CHF 5.—				
Prefix	Country	Premium		
37460	Armenia	Premium		
3856-3858	Croatia	Premium		